

MCBA PAC Meet and Greet Thursday, May 19, 2016, 5:00pm Andiamo 6676 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Twp

5:00pm – 5:30pm: Meet and Greet reception & MCBA PAC Fundraiser for Rep. Klint Kesto

State Representative Klint Kesto serves in 39th District in the Michigan House of Representatives, representing the residents of the city of Wixom, Commerce Township, a portion of West Bloomfield Township and the village of Wolverine Lake. He serves as the chair of the House Committee on Judiciary, and is also a member of the House Committees on Elections, Health Policy, and Regulatory Reform. Kesto is a board member of the Chaldean American Chamber of Commerce; a member of the Chaldean Bar Association; the American Bar Association; and the state Bar of Michigan. He is also an active member of the Greater West Bloomfield Republicans.

Importantly, all issues of importance to MCBA in the House are routed through the Committee on Judiciary where Chairman Kesto controls the docket of the committee and his opinion holds sway over the other members on issues. In submitting bills to the Michigan House, our lobbyist Eric Rule would first approach Rep. Kesto who is also an attorney with an understanding of our profession.

Suggested Donation: \$250.00

Please Make Personal Checks payable to: The Committee to Elect Klint Kesto PO Box 1193 Walled Lake, MI 48382

Corporate Checks should be payable to: Great Lakes Leadership 208 North Capitol Ave, Floor 3 Lansing MI 48933

Thank you to our Sustaining Members:

Blatt, Hasenmiller, Leibsker & Moore, PLLC | Buckles & Buckles PLC | Markoff Law, PLLC Mary Jane M. Elliott P.C. | Portfolio Recovery Associates LLC | Stenger & Stenger PC | Weber Olcese, PLC Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co. LPA



MCBA Spring Membership Dinner Thursday, May 19, 2016, 5:30pm Andiamo 6676 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Twp

Agenda: 5:00pm – 5:30pm: Meet and Greet reception and MCBA PAC Fundraiser for Rep. Klint Kesto (see PAC Flyer for details) 5:30pm – 6:00pm: Networking and Social Time, cash bar 6:00pm: Comments from Rep. Klint Kesto State Representative Klint Kesto serves in 39th District in the Michigan House of Representatives, representing the residents of the city of Wixom, Commerce Township, a portion of West Bloomfield Township and the village of Wolverine Lake. He serves as the chair of the House Committee on Judiciary, and is also a member of the House Committees on Elections, Health Policy, and Regulatory Reform. Dinner *Elections* for 2 Directors Positions on the Board (2 Year Terms) **By-Laws Revisions Membership vote** MCBA association update

Reservation form: MCBA Members \$70.00 per person	Non-Members \$75.00 per person
Name: Phone:	
Firm Name:	
Address, City, State, Zip:	
E-mail:	
Please check your choice for dinner:	
🔲 NY Club Strip Steak (gf) 🔲 Eggplant Rollatini (v) 🗖	Salmon with wild mushrooms
RSVPs are Required by	5pm May 13 th
Register on line at: <u>https://mcba36.wi</u>	
or return this form with MCBA	payment to:
416 South Cedar Street, Lansing, MI 48912 <u>r</u> Phone: 517-319-0342 Fax	
Thank you to our Sustaini Blatt, Hasenmiller, Leibsker & Moore, PLLC Buckl Mary Jane M. Elliott P.C. Portfolio Recovery Associates LL Weltman, Weinberg & F	les & Buckles PLC Markoff Law, PLLC C Stenger & Stenger PC Weber Olcese, PLC